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031 AHAT1 	OH jj 

QI0IONAL APPL .;JlOi NO: 

Pi 	 fETIT ION NO 

	

• * 	 ' 	' 	 • APPLICANT (S) 
'rSL S US 

KA • •e*. 0• •••• • • 	 , 	 . 	 .• PESfONDENT(S) 

	

3O.8.95 	fir. 8.K.Sharma for the applicants. 

• 

	

	 fir. G.Sarnia, Addi. C.G.5.C. for the 

respondents on notice. 

pncat 	 Leave granted to the 9 applicants to 

OTTi 	Withju 	 join in this single application as their 
. 

 

F. f Rs. 5O; 	 i 

	

• 	 & 	grievance s common. 
!ep:!j, vde 

	

iPSO/rio No.. _9t
' 
 ) 	In pursuanceof a requisition made by the 

9 d 	 respondent No. 4 9  the Employment Exchanje 

	

I 	sponsored .the'names of the applicants for 

4~y  ;1k., 	 14, 	
9JTT 	

:: 	

for the po:t 	Conser- 

• 	
applicants' that 14 posts wereto be filled, 

up and 14 narries waro sponsored Inclding 

• 	• 	 f 	the applicants. Thereafter the applicants 

r 	
were medically examined and found fit. 

Subsequent thereto on 21.2.95 they were. 

interviewed for the, purpose of se]ection. 

Thereafter their Police Jerificationu 

also was done. They were given appointment 

• 	f 	a cathual labourers orally with effect. 

from 1 .3.1995 pending their appointments. 

• 	 It is alleged th3t although they were tol 

	

I 	• that they will be given regular pay scal.- 

fy were actually paid some lump sum 

1 	amount for, the period from 1.3.95 to 

and from 17.6.95 to 28.8.95 they 

• 	 . 	
have been paid at the rate of' Rs. 20/- 

per day. It is stated that between 1;6.95 

S 	
. 	

and 16.6.95 they were not engaged. 

It is the case of the app),icants that 

although formalities for 'their appoint- 

- 
ments haveR been completed the respor 

dents have avoided to appoint them 

• , 	
against the pbsts for which they were 

.... 

S. 



e appoint some other 

The grievance of the app.icants so made in 

circumstances noted above discloses a prima 

fade case for consideration. We, however 

think it proper to hear the respondents 

eforeJvJ+  

Ibsue notice to the 

respondent No. 4 to show cause as to why 

the application be not admitted and interim 

relief as prayed may not be granted, 

returnable on 20.9.95. 

Th 	 further orders the respondes 

directed to continue the casual appointment - 

of the applicants. The respondent No. 4 is 24 

also hereby directed to keep 9 posts vacant 

7) 	 until ft4rther ordes. The applicants shall 
'--

1 	take steps to issue the notice by supplying 

the requisites etc. -within two days. 

Mr. G. Sarma, Addi. C.G.S.C. is also 

requested to obtain instructions to show 

cause on the returnable date. 

• 	

• / 	

me 4M  'r- 	 Vice—Chairman 

• 	trd 

AM- 	£ 

tF 4-k-

Sks c,. 

$-3oc9 

•1'  

4. D.A. 163/95 

30.8.95 	interviewed and that leads . the applicants 

to apprehend that the respondent 

• Mr B.K.'Sharma for the applicants. \ 

Mr G.Sarma,Addl.C.6,S,C for the 

respondents.  

O.A. admitted, Notice waived. By 

consent taken up for hearinci. Arguments 

of •both the counsel heard and concluded. 

O.A. is disposed of in terms of the 

i directions n the order. No order as to 

costs. 

20 • 9 • 95 
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Member 	 Vic e—Chai rman 
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163 of 1995. 
X.Xi. XX 

0TE OF DECISION 	20.9.1995. 

Sri Binod Einghi & B others. 	 (PETITIONER(S) 

Shri B.K.Sharma, Shri M,Chanda. ADJOCATE FOR THE 
PETITIONER (s) 

ER S Ii S 

Unionoflndia&Ors. 	 RESPONDENT () 

Shri_G.Sarma,_Addl.C.G.S.C. 	
S . 	AD1JCTE FOR THE 

RESPLNDENT (s) 

THE HONt OLE JUSTICE SHRI M.G.CHAUDHARI, VICE CHAIRMAN. 

THE HONtBLE SHRI G.L.SANGLYINE, MEMBER (AoiN.) 

Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to 
see the Judgment 	

/ 7 

To be referred to the Reporter or not ? 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the lair copy of 
the judgment ?  

Whether the Judgment is to be circulated to the other 
Benches ? 

Judgment delivered by Hon'ble Vice-Chairman. 

r 

[ 	 / 



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL,GUUAHATI BENCH, 

Original Application No. 163 of 1995. 

Date of Order : This the 20th 0ay of September,1995. 

Justice Shri M.G.Chaudhari, Vice—Chairman. 

Shri G.L.Sanglyine, Member (Administrative) 

Sri Binod U3g4, 
Sri Narayan Das, 
Sri -  Uttam Ch. Basumatary, 
Sri Rajesh Ram, . 	

V 

S. Smt Nirmala Basfore, 
Smt flinu Balà Das (Rajbanshi), 	 V  
Sri Lakan Des, 	- 

B. Sri Ram Khilaon Passi & 
9. Smt Renu Praya Borah. 	

V 	 • • . Applicants. 

By Advocate Shri B.K.Sharma.with (1.ihanda. 

- Versus  

Union of India 
through the Secretary to the Govt. of India, 

V 	 Ministry of Defence, 
New Delhi. 	

V 

The Additional Director General of Staff' Duties 

	

V 

V 	(s D G B), General Staff Branch, 
Army HeadquarterDHG, 
New Delhi-110001. 	

V 

Administrative Commandant, 	
V 	 V 	 V  

P u rav: Kaman Ilukhyalaya, Headquarters, 	V 

V 	
V  Eastern Command, Fort William, 	 V 

	

V 	
V 	 Calcutta-700021. 	

V 

The Administrative Commandant, 
Station Head—quarter, Narergi, 	 V 

V 	Cuwahati, C/U 99 A.P.O. 

Empidyment Officer, 	
V 

Employment Exchange for unskilled applicants, 	
V 

Pub Sarania, Guwahati-3. 	' 	 . . . Respondents. 

By Advocate Shri. G.Sarma, Addl.C.G.SC. 

ORDER 

O.A. admitted. Notice waived. By consent taken up 

- 	 for hearing. 

2. 	V 	The Station Headquarter, Narengi Camp, €uwahati 

noif'ied Employment Echange,Guwahati to forward a list of 

names in SC/ST category for empioymert as Conservancy Saf'aiwala 

The employment exchange sent a list of 202 names. A Board of 

Officers was thereafter detailed and after following the 
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procedure a list of 14 candidates who were found suitable was 

	

- 	prepared. The 9 applicants ic are amongst the selected 

candidates. Police verification and medical examination was 

however kept pending and the applicants and other candidats 

were told that they will be employed when sanction from 

Government' of India was received in due course of time. 

V Meanwhile they were engaged as labourer 	daily wage basis 

at s.20/— per day. The first spell of engagement was from 

1.3.95 to 27.5.95. The second spell was fIom 17.6.95 to 

28.8.95. They were informed that their services on daily 

wane were no longer required from 29.8.95 as there was no 

work that o be assigned to them. The applicants filed the 

instant O.A. on 28.8.95 interalia praying that the respondents 

be directed to absorb them against the regular vacancies 

as per the requisition sent to'the Employment Exchange, that 

the verbal order of termination of their services be quashed 

and set aside, that they be declared as. regular Conservancy 

Saf'aiwalain the Station Headquarter, Narengi with effect 

from 1st flarch 9 1995 and the respondents be directed to pay 

regular salary in scale of Rs.750-940/- and other allowances 

with effect from 1.3.1995 till the date of reappointment. 

The applicantS'L prayed for interim relief to dfrect the 

respondents to alioiJ them to continue to work till the 

disposal of the application and to pay them the arrears in 

the scale of Rs.750-940/. 

31 	 After hearing the counsel we issued notice to the 

respondent No.4 to show cause as to why interim relief may 

not be granted. Pending admission and hearing on the prayer 

for interim relief we directed the respondecit No.4 to continue 

	

- 	 the casual appointment of the applicants and also •to keep 

9 posts vacant until further orders. 
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4. 	In response to the notice the respondent No.4 has 

filed the show cause reply dated 19.9.1995 and also the 

written statement in ppposition to the main aplication,also 

dated 19.9.95. 

5 	It is admitted in the show cause reply that 'the 

Station Headquarter had aked the Employment Exchange to 

send names of SC and ST category for employment as Conservancy 

V 	Safajwâ1a,and a list of. 202 ,rnes wep received. It is 

further admitted that thereafter, •a Board of Officers was 

detailed and after following the procedure a list of 14 

candidates who were found suitable?or appointment was prepared 

and that the applicants are amongst those candidates. In 

the written statement it is stated that the Headquarter had 

planned to fill up certain existing vacancies of Conservancy 

Safaiwalasubject to availability of Government sanction. It 

is shown that the deficiency of Conservancy Safaiwalaj was tD 

the extent of 62 persons. It is submitted by respondent No.4 

that sInce the selection was made with a view to fill up the 

vacancat the Headquarter subject to the availability of 

sanction from the Government of India, the regular appóintment3 

could not.be made as the sanction has not so far been received. 

It is contended that as there is no sanction to fill up the 

posts nor for the funds to pay wages the applicants could 

not be appointed so far. It is houever,not explained in the 

written statement as to what steps have been taken by the 

Headquarter for obtaining the sanction from the competent 

authority for these posts or at what stagd that proposal was '4 

pending. The very fact that there were vacancies required 

to be filled and were. thusravailable as had been planned 

by the Headquarter and steps iere taken to gt the candidates 
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from Employment Exchange and the-selection process was also 

n?vL c41S I 
. completed ac,\the station headquarter had a strong reason 

,IJ2_ 
to believe the - sanction was on its way, or would be conveyed 

by the Gov.ernmeht of India/competent authority. Such an 

expectation could not have been without any foundation. It 

is possible that the/-Headquarter may have consulted the 

Government of India before it had planned to'notify the 

V vacanc3and he4d a selection. We wish that respondent No.4 

- 	had explained.in  the written statement a 	e-attJ' the.sanction 

Y' and as to why it is delayed since it is not shown t-h-en it 
/ 

has been' refused. • That on receiving the sanction the appli-

cants beIng sel,ected candidts will necessarily be offered 

the regular job of Conservancy Safaiwalà$is not in dispute. 

In the show cause reply respondent No.4 has stated that the 

candidates had been told that they will be employed when 

sanction from Government .of India was received in due course.. 

In thewritten statement it is stated in paragraph 4 that 

the Headquarter had planned to iiloyp certain existing 

vacancies of Conservancy Safaiwala) subject to .availability 

of Government Sanction. It has further been stated that no 

appointment letter was issied as sanction to employ them 

was not received. It is further stated that as the employment 
- 	 . 

' 	not 	be carried out duo to ban on employment/ndn availabi1ity 

of sanction 'order from the Government the Employment ExQhange 

- 	 was accordingly informed. In parà 18it has been stated by 

the respondent No.4 that the apprehension of the applicants 

that some other persons may be.appointed' and they may be 

- - denied the appointment is baseless as they were told agaIn 

and agailn that as and when vacancies are sanctioned by the 

department they will be taken into service and that the 

contd... 	' 

- 	-1 
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vacancies are still kept vacant pending receipt of Government 

sanction. The statement is repeated in. para 20 of the written 

statement.1t is stated that it 15 asured that all 15 

candidates including these applicants will be taken in only 

after sanction of competent authority is received from the 

department. 
- 

6. 	The above noted statements made in the counter and 

the'written statement filed by respondent No.4 leave no 

manner of doubt that the only hurdlejn the appointment of 

the applicants is the sanction for the same to be received 

from the Government. The background which we have set out 

above revealed' from the counter and written statement 

strongly indicates that the sanction is a matter of formality 

because the Readquarter had proceeded almost to finalise the 

appointments byselection which could only be in the hope 

that sanction was expected to be áccorded. Why the sanction 

is delayed cannot be 6athered since that is a matter which 

the Government of India is required to deal with. We would 

therefore impress upon the Government of India/competent 

author'ity to accord the sanction without further delay for 

otherwise the objec.t of providing employment to SC, ST 

candidates in menialposts will be defeated and the respondents 

will be 6xposedto have mislôad membrs of SC, ST community 

by creating a hope intheir mind that they are likely to 

be appointed. We would therefore strongly recommend to the 

Government of India to accord the sanction as early as 

possible so that the appointnônt of the applicants can be 

made in pursuance of their selection. 

7,. 	It appears that the respondent No.4 was expecting 

the sanction within a short time and therefore he offered 

temporary job as daily wage labourers to the applicants 

and tht was given in two spells on payment of daily wage 



•5p 
- 6 - 

ID 

- 

of Rs.20/—. It has been stated in pars 15 of the written 

statement that the bills for th.e wages for the period from 

1.3.95 to 27.5.95 although were prepared and forwarded to 

Area Accounts Office, Shillong these were returned unpassed 

by the Accounts Office on 29.5.95 for want of sanction. In. 

pare 23 of the written statement it has been stated that 

applicants cannot be allowed to work as no. sanction exists 

and there are no funds to pay money. The fact that Accounts 

f" 	office returned the bills for want ofsanction suggestthat 

respondent No.4 was in all probability expecting the sanction 

inthe meantime for btherwise itis difficult to understand 

as to how he could engage the applicants on daily wage 

• if he i-s not in a -position to pay for want of budgetary sanction 

In our opinion as the respondent No.4 had cho&sen to offer 

engagement on daily wage basis and the applicants have 

actually worked during the two spells mentioned in the written 

statement the applicants cannot be denied the payment of 

- wages for those peripds on theground of want-of sanction. 

It is the responsibility of respondent No.4 and he has to 

secure the sanction for payment of those arrears. He may 

therefore obtain the necessary sanction and see that the 

payment is made to the applicants. Since it appears to us 

that it would be illegl to deny them the wages for the 

periods for which they a-re worked and they were offered 
S 	

4Q)kAL 	
S 

engagement , the competent authori 5ty will sanction the payment 

of the arrearj,forthwith without raising any further objection. 

Having regard to the overall circumstances we are of the 

opinion that it would be just and f-air that the applicants 

are provided atleast daily wages engagement to the extent 

possible if necessar.y from time to time till thCy can b 5e 

- 	 S 	
regularly appointed on receipt of the sanction. It is highly 

'desirable that respondent No.4 will take steps to ensure- 
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that the payment of wages for such engagement could be 

- 	 sanctioned. 

8 	Before concluding we express our strong displeasure 

at certain statements made by Col. .\J.Kapodr, Pdministrative 

Commandant, Station Headquarter, N'arengi.Camp, Guwahati in 

his pleadings. In parà 2(i) of the show cause reply •he has 

stated as follows : 

"That it is not understood how these 9 
candidates who have yet not been employed, 
but their O.A.No.163/95 been accepted 
by this Hon'ble Trihunal.0 

In this connection we would like to impress upon the respon-

dent No.4 that it is the job of the Tribunal to deal with 

a case and all that the respondents can do is to reply to 

the claim made by the applicants and satisfy the Tribunal that 

relief' may not be granted. It is not open to any litigant 

to make a statement of above nature and the respondent No.4 

should have tried to gather as to why the interim order 

was passed frdm 1the Addl.C.G.S.0 who has represented him at 

the time when the order was passed and has been appearing 

for him in this O.A. It is not proper to put a doubt upon 

the exercise of its jurIsdiction by the Tribunal which may 

be inclined to accept a case on its merits. It is hoped 

that such statements will be avoided in the pleadings before 

this Tribunal. 

9. 	In the result following order is passed : 

The respondent No-.4 is directed to move the 

Government of India/competent aUthority for sanction of the 

,,posts so as to facilitate the appointment of the applicants 

against the vacant, posts on regular basis and scale. 

The respondent No.4 is directed to move the 

Government of India/competent authority to sanction the 

payment of arrears of wages to the applicants for the two 
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spells during which they were engaged on daily wage and 

make the payment to the respective applicants. The competent 

/ authority of the Government of' India is requested to accord 

sanction for the payment of arrears of wages rrntioned in 

r 

the above clause.  

(iii) Pendingthe accord of the sanction to the posts 

t h e respondent No.4 is directed to consider as and when' it 

is possible to give casual engagement on daily wage to the 

applicants or any of them and ensure the payment of wages to 

them by' obtaining the sancti'on in time. Since the respondent 

No.4 had already adopted a compassionate attitude we hope 

that it will be possible for him..to give engagement to the 

applicants, atleast some of them',on. daily wages as there may 

be work ,  to be carried out by them as thet's are regular 

vacancies of Conservancy Safaiwalas lying vacant. The respon- 

dent No.4 to take expeditious 'steps within two months from 	.7 

the date of communication of this order to him to move the 

Government of India/competent authority to consider according 

sancti9fl and appointmentof the \appliCafltS. 

10. 	0.A. is dispoed of iii terms of the above directions. 

No order as to costs. The interim order is vacated subject ' 

to the observations made herein above in respect of casual 

engagement. If the'applicants or any of them have been 

engaged pu'suant to the ad—interim order they shall be paid 

the wages upto today and we direct the respondent No.4'to 

take steps for securing the sanction from the competent 

authority. We.hope that the competent authority will accord' 

the sanction immediately.  
A 

\ 

II ,  
---------- II 

( G.L.SANGLYJNE ) 
ME[I8ER 'A) 

( fi.G.CHAUOHARI ) 
VICE—CHAIRFIAN 

pg 
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An application under Section 19 of the Administrative 

Tribunals Act, 1985. 

O A. NO. j95 

Sri Binod 	&Ors. 

Applicants 

IN THE ENT1W ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBuNAL 

:• 	GUWAJ-IATI BENCH : GUWAHATI 

-versus- 

Union of India & Ors 

Aespondents 

I N D E X 

Si. No Anriexure Particular Page No. 

1 . 	 - Application 1-17 

2 - Verification 18 

series) 

Interview Call 
letters.dt. 	10.2.5 

4 2 Medical certificates 2.5 

B; 

(series) 

- 

(1 	L/  

:2t\ 
Filed by : 

Advocate 
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1. 	Particulars of the applicants 

Sri Binod fkaghl 

Son of Berin Enghi 

resident of Amsing 

iorabat 

P.O. Satgaon 

Dist. Kamrup 

Sri Narayan Das 

Son of Bhubaneswar Das 

C/o C.K. Das 

T. No, 385 

STN. HQ, 51 Sub-Area 

C/o 99 APO 

Sri Uttarn Ch. Basurnatary 

S/o Sri Mahavir Chandra Basumatary 

Village Belguri Digaru 

P.S. Khetri 

Djst. Kararup 

4 0  Sri Rajesh Ram 

Son of Sri Satnam Ram 

Village 4 ?msing,Jorabat, 

P.O. Satgaon, 

Dist. Kamrup 

5. Smti. Nirmala a4ore 

Wife of Sri Ashak Bastore 

Villate & P.O. Satgaon 

Guwahati-27 

':2 



Smti Ninu Bala Das(Rajbanshi) 

D/o Late 'evi Rain Das 

residence at Fatasil Ambari Tinali 

Guwahati.25 

Sri Lakhan Das 

Son of Sri Sirish Chandra Das 

/o Sri A.K.Baruah 

	

• 	 Rhino Hal]. Training Audotorium 

Satgaon, 

Guwahatj-27 

5ri Rain Khilaon Passi 

	

• 	 Son of Late Punya Rain Passi 

Village Thaithola 

P.O. Satgaon 

Dist, Kamrup 

Smti enu Praya Borah 

wife late Krishna Rain Borah (Ex. Habj].dar Clerk) 

Poet Office Satgaon 

1-ist. Kamrup 	 ...... Applicants 

2. 	Particulars of the Respondents 

1. Union of India 

	

• 	 Through the Secretary 

to the GOvt.cf India 

Ministry of Defence 

New Delhi 
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The Additional Director General 

of Staff Duties (5 D G B) 

General Staff Branch 

Army Headquarter DHG 

P.O. New Delhj-110001 

Administrative Comrnandnat 

• 	 Purav Kaman Mukhoyalaya 

Headquarters 

• 	 Eastern Command 

Fort William 

Calcutta7000 21 

The Administrative Commandant 

Station Headquarter 

Narengi, Guwahati 

C/o 99 A.P.O. 

Employment Officer 

Employment Exchange 

for unskilled Applicants 

Pub 3arania 

Guwahatj -3 
/ 

3. 	Particulars for which this ap1icatio is made 

h1s application is made against non-payment of 

regular pay scale with effect from 1.3.1995 to 31.5.95 

and onwards and also against the verbal order of termina-

tion from service with effect from 28.8.95 and also with 

the prayer to treat the applicant as regular conversancy 

saffaiwala with effect from 1.3.1995. 
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4 • 	Limitation : 

That the applicants state that the case is filed 

within the prescribed time period of the Administrative 

Tribunals Act. 

51 	Jurisdiction 

That the applicantsstate that the cause of action 

of the case has been arisen within the Jurisdiction of 

the Hon'ble Tirbunal. 

6, 	Facts of the case 

6.1 That all the applicants are citizen of India and 

as such they are entitled,all the rights and privileges 

guaranteed in the Constitution of India. They a-re 

serving as Conservancy Safaiwala in the Station Headquarter 

(Narengi), Guwahati. All the applicants belong to SC/ST 

and OBC Communities. They hailed from very economically 

and socially backward communities. 

6.2 That the grievance and the relief sought for in 

this application are common. Therefore H0n'ble Tribunal 

be plesed to grant permission > to move this application 

jointly under Section 4(5)a) of the Administrative 

Tribunals Act, 1985. 

6.3 That the names of the applicant was registered 

in the Employment Exchange, Guwahatj for the purpose 

of employment. 

6.4 That the Station Headquarter, (Narengi), Guwahati 

were in need of 14 rggular Conservancy Safaiwala for 
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the Station Headquarter (Narengi), Guwahatj and accordingly 

Station Headquarter, Guwahatj sent a requisition to the 

Employment Exchange Officer, Rajgarh Road, Guwahati for 

sponsoring eligible candidates for filling up 14 posts 

of Conservancy Safaiwalq in the Station Headquarter, 

Guwahatj (Narengi). This requisition was sent in the month 

of December 1994/ January 1995.. Employment Exchange Officer 

Govt. of Assam, Department of Labour and 'mployment 

'xchange for unskilled applicants, Pub 5arania, "uwahati 

vide his letter under reference ORD : 6/95/127-28 dt. 8.2.95 
C 	 .1 

send a list of eligible candidates to the Station Headquarter 

Guwahati(Narengi) for the 14 posts of Conservancy 5afaiwala, 
1. 

and a subsequent list of candidates also sponsored through 

Employment Exchange Guwahati vide his letter No. ORD-6/95/ 

134-35 dated 9.2.95 sent to Station Headquarter, Guwahatj 

(Nargngi) where the names of applicant No. 6 also appeared 

as serial No 1 in the letter dated 9.2.95. 

Aejy--   - - 	le-t-ter deed-9-2-- 95-i s-su&d -by the 

pl 0yment O-fcer 

6.5 That all the applicants were directed by the Station 

Staff Officer to report at Station Headquarter, Guwahati 

at 10900 hrs. on 21.2.95 to appear in the Board of Interview 

for the post of Conservancy Safaiwala alongwith certificates 

etc. This was issued vide letter No. 7202/Est/cons/E 

dated 10.2.95 to all the applicants and accordingly all the 

applicants of the present application along with other4 

certificates appeared in the Board of Interview on 21.2.95 

and they were declared selected in the said board of 
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interview and verbally instructed to join in their respective 

post of Conservancy afaiwalya with effect from .3.95. 

Copies of interview call letter dated 10.2.95 

are enclosed and Annexure A  series. 

6.6 That the applicant beg to state that they were 

directed by the Station Staff Officer, Station Headquarter 

(Narengi) Guwahati to produce medical fitness certificates 

from the authorised medical officer and accordihgly all 

the applicants get medically examined by the authorised 

medical officer and submitted medical fitness certificates 

to the Station Headquarter. 

Copies of the medical fitness certificate are 

anclosed as Annexure t3 series. 

6.7 1hat the applicants further beg to state that the 

Station Headquarter (Narengi) 'uwahati also obtained 

Police Verification report as regard character and antece- 

dant of all the applicants individually. It would be evident 

from the letter No. 293/Camp/CIB/dt. 2.2.95 whereby it 

was directed to werify the caracter and antecedants of 

ti applicant No. 6. 

-cy--of--eter-da-ted• 28.-2-,-95 as regird Police 

6.8 That  the applicants beg to state that the vacancies 

for which requisition was sent by the Station Headquarter, 

Guwahati(Narengi), to the Employment Officer, Guwahati 

against regular and sanctioned posts in the pay stale of 

;*x Rs. 750...940/- and other allowances as admissible for 

the Central Government employees. 
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6.9 That the applicant No. 1 Binode Enghj,son of 
late Siren E!righj, Ex-mat who was serving in the 

Station Headquarter, Narengi, Guwahati and father of 
the applLcant died while in service about 15 years back 

at the relevant time the applicant No. 1 was minor and 

the family of late Siren Einghi left in avery indecent 

Condition and there is no source of earning of the 

family members and the applicant No. 1 now after attaining 

theage approached the Station Headquarter for employment 

through Employment Exchange and his name also sponsored 

by the Employment Exchange, for the post of Conservancy 

Safaiwala. The applicant No. 6 s the wife of 
tfc-ic& vc 

who is serving under the Ministry of Defence 

but got married 2nd time and left the ist wife with two 

children and for that the applicant is passing very hard 

days and maintaining herself with her two children (both 

daughter) with Rs. 470/- which she is receiving as maintenance 

allowance and the lady is now in a distress condition and 

the officers of the Station Headquarter Narengi, Guwahatj 

extended their best assistance and cooperation in the 

matter of employment. The applicant No. 9 Smti kenu 

prova Eorah is the widow of ExHabj1dar Clerks late krishna 

Ram Borah who died in the year 1988 while in service. The 

applicant Smti Borah thereafter approached the Station 

Headquarter, Narengi, Guwahati on several Occasions for 

employment to any groupd ;Do vacancy. Major 5ri H.C. 
Bhardwaj vide his letter No. 101/1/KKB/A1 dated 14.6.89 

informed the applicant that Presently there was no vacancl 
.3 



4 

in any unit located nearby Guwahatj and it is further 
should 

advised that the applicant/seek appointment or open 

ZZARNStItIva appear in open competition otherwise case may 
• 	 - 	

\ro 	c - 
be taken , up as and when , eccy arises eveafter 

received of the aforesaid letter the applicant approached 

the Station Headquarter for appointment on compassionate 

ground but the station Headquarter , Guwahati was silent j 	
, 	 4 	 .• 	 p 

regarding appointment on compassionate ground. However 

the nare of the applicant also sponsored by the Employment 

Exchange for the regular post of Conservancy 5afaiwala in  

respect of the requisition sent by the Station Headquare 

Guwahati. All the applicants of the instant case either 

belong to SC/ST or O.B.C. Community. The applicant Nos. 

1,2 3 belong to ST Community, applicant Nos. 4,5 and 8 

belong to Sc Community , applicant Nos. 6,7 belong to 

OBC community and applicant No. 9 belong to General 

Community. All the applicants belongto poor families. 

6.10 That the names of all the applicants except applicant 

No. 6 were sponsored by the Employment Exchange for unskille( 

applicants Pub 5aranja, Guwahati, Govt. of Assam, Deptt. 

of Labour and Employment vide letter No. ORD-6/95/127_28 

dated 8.2.95 and the name of the applicant No. 6 was 

sponsored by the Employment ixchange vide letter Mo ORD-6/ 

95/134-35 dated 9.2.95 and same were sent to the Station 

Headquarter, Narengi, Guwahi inz response to their 
requistion for the pax 14 posts of regular Conservancy 

5afaiwala at 5tatjon 	 Narengi Guwahatj. e. 

(XXXX The Honb1e Tribunal be pleased to direct the Employn 

Officer Respondent No. 5 for Producing the copy of the 

requisition letters sent by the Station Headquarter,Nflgj 
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Guwahati for filling up of 14 posts of Conservancy 

Safaiwala. 

6.11 That the Station Headquarters, Guwahati, Narengi 

after receipt of name and particulars of the eligible 

candidates from the Empipyment Exhcange,Guwahati for 

filling up of 14 posts of Conservancy 5afaiwala, all 

the applicants were issued interview call letters vide 

letter No. 7207/EST/CONS/EMP. dtd. 10.2.95 With the 

direction to report at 5tation.Headuqarter, Guwahati 

(Narengi Camp) on 21.2.95 at 10.00 hrs. to appear in the 

Board of Interview for the posts of Conservancy Safaiwala 

alongwith necessary certificates etc. 

6.12 That all the applicants in response to the interview. 

call letter as mentioned above appeared before the board 

of Interview and they were accordingly declared successful 

for the 14 posts of conservancy 5afaiwala for Station 

Headquarter, Guwahati, Narengi after observation of due 

process of selection and therefore they acquired a 

valuable right for regular appointment against 14 posts 

of regular conservancy Safaiwala as per requisition sent 

to Employment Exchange, Guwahati. 

6.1 That the Station Headwuarter, Guwahati(Nargeni), 

thereafter obtained Police Verification repoLt in tespect 

of all the applicants with the intention to issue appoint-

ment letter to the applicants for the post of Conservancy 

Safaiwa].a and the applicants came to know from a reliable 

source that the appointment letteres were prepared and 

signed by the Administrative Commandant, Station Headquart F- IME  

Narengi, Guwahati. But the same have not been issued to 

the applicants till date for the reasons best known to the 

Station Headquarter, Narengi, Guwahati, 

-IL 

j 'C~~ ~i " I 
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6.14. 	That the applicants also came to know from 

reliable source that the pay bills of the applicants in 

the scale of Rs. 750-940 and other allowances admissible 

to the Central Government employees prepared by the Station 

Headquarter and the same were sent to Area Accounts Office 

Shillong but the Area Accounts Officer returned the pay 

bills with objection. Thereafter Col. D.M. Sirigh assured 

• 	 the applicants that as soon as approval comes from the 

Headquarter their payment of salary in the regular pay scale 

would be given to the applicants with effect from 1.3.1995 

to 31.5.95. The applicant under compelling circumstances 

• finding no other alternative had to receive lump sum payment 

of Rs. 10000- as suggested by the Station Headquarter,Narengi 

Guwahatj and till date they are waiting for payment of their 

• 

	

	 pay and allowances for the period mentioned above from the 

5tation Headquarter, Narengi, Guwahati, 

6,15 	That the applicants beg to state that the Station 

Headquarter, Narengi, Guwahati did not allow them to work 

from 1.6.95 to 16.6.95 but assured thein they would be taken 

as seaon as the approval of the Headquarter comes for their 

regular absorption. However they were taken back to job with 

effect from 17.6. 95 with the condition that the applicants 

would be now paid at the rate of Rs. 20 per day and the arrear 

payment of salary would be made as per regular pay scale as 

soon as approval received from the Headquarter. The poor 

applicants finding no other alternative way have ta continue 

to work at the rate of Rs. 20/- per day as suggested by the 

Station Headquarter and also with the anticipation that 

appro1 would come from the Headquarter and the arrear4 

payment would be made by the Station Headquarter. This action 

of the respondents is highly illegal, arbitrary and unfair. 

JLJ 
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6,16 	Most surprisingly when the applicants are 

continuously working under the Station Headquarter,Narengi, 

Guwahatj with full satisfaction to all concerned the 

authority of the Station Headquarter verbally informed the 

applicants on 27.8.95 that the services of the applicants 

would not be required any more and they need not require 

to come with effect from 28.8.95. Therefore the services 

of the applicants now terminated by the Station Headquarter, 

Narengi, Guwahati by their verbal order in a most arbitrary 

manner although they are formally selected candidates 

against regular vacancies of 14 Conservancy Safawalas 
* 	- 

through Employment Exchange and after completion of all 

required formalities and the termination is without ,  

following any principle of naturaljustjce as well as 

without serving any notice to the applicants. Therefore 

the verbal order of termination of services of the applicants 

is liable to be set aside and quashed and the applicants 

be allowed to continue in service, 

6.17 	That the applicants are apprehending that the 

Station Headquarter may appoint other persons of their 

choice after termination of the services of the present 

applicants. Therefore it is a fit case where the Hon'ble 

Tribunal be pleased to interfere and protect the interests 

of the present applicants. 

6.18 	That the applicants beg to state that requisition 

were sent for filling up of regular vacancies of Concervancy,  

Safaiwalas in the Station Headquarter, Narengi, Guwahati and 

the applicants were duly sponsored by the Employment Exchange 

and they were selected by the Board of Interview for the 

qL 
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posts of Conservancy Sat aiwala. Therefore they cannot 

be ousted in such an arbitrary manner and even without 

serving any notice to the applicants which is required 

under law. Be it stated that the applicants also due to 

receive arrear salary for the period from 1.3.95 to till 

date of filing of this application. This action of the 
- 	 3 

respondents is being unfair labour practice and the 

interference of the Hon'bld Court is desired for 

protection of the appiJeation. applicants' 
• 	 I 	 - 	• 	 * 	 - 	 f 	 - 

	

6.19 	That the applicants beg to statethat the 

Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the respondents 
- 

to absopb the applicants against the regular vacancies 

of Conservancy Safaiwala for which they were selected 

after due process of selection and they should be 

allowed to continue with all service benefits in terms 

of relevant service rules. 

	

6.20 	That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to diredt 

the respondents to produce the copy of requisition 

letter sent to the Employment Exchange for filling u 

of 14 posts of Conservancy Sat aiwala and other relevant 

relevant records regarding selection of the applicants 

for perusal of the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

	

6.21 	That this application is made bonafide and 

for the cause of justice. 

	

7. 	Reliefssou 	for: 

Under the facts and circumstances stated above, 

the applicants prays for the following reliefs : 

1.lihat the Hon lble *J ribunal be pleased to direct 

the respondents to absorb the applicants aains 

the regular vacancies of Conservancy Safaiwala 

in the Station Headquarter as per requisition 

sent to the Enp1oyment Exchange for filling up 
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the 14 posts of Conservancy Safaiwala on 

regular posts. 

That the verbal order of termination of the 

services of the applicants be set aside and 

quashed. 

That the applicants be d&ared as regular 

Conservancy bafaiwala in the Station Headquarter 

,Narengi, Guwahati with effect from 1st March, 

1995. 

	

4 	That the respondents be directed to pay arrear 

salary in the pay scale of Rs. 750-940 and other 

allowances with effect from 1st March 1995 till 

the date of reappointment. 

To pass any other order/orders as deemed fit 

and proper by the Hon'ble Tribunal under the 

facts and circumstances stated above. 

C05t5 of the case. 

The above reliefs prayed onthe following amongst 

other 

-GROUNDS- 

1. 	or that the names of the applicants were1  

sponsored by the Employment Exchange for 

filling up 14 regular posts of Conservancy 

5afaiwà.la following a valid requisition from 

the Station Headquarter, Narengi, Guwahati. 

L 
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For that there are 14 regular sanctioned posts 

of Conservancy Safaiwal lying vacant in the 

Station Headquarter, Narengi, uwahati. 

Por that the applicants were appeared before 

the duly constituted Board of Interview by the 

Station Headquarter, Guwahati and they were 

declared successful after observing all required 

formalities and after due process of selection. 

4, 	or that the applicants were found eligible in 

all respects and declared selected for the posts 

of conservancy safaiwala. 

5. 	Lor that applicants were declared medically fit 

as per advise of the Station Headquarter, Narengi, 

Guwahatj. 

6* 	Por that Station Headquarter Guwahati,Narengj 

obtained Police verification Report in respect 

of all the applicants. 

For that applicants were directed to report for 

duty with effect from 1st March 1995 and their 
-j 	. * f •# J 	 . 	 4. 

services were utilised against regular vacancies ø*' .. 

of Conservancy Safaiwala till 27.8.95. 

or that verbal termination of the—app-l±c -ants 
ôç 4i6. 	4 0 

services were appointed verbally against regular 

vacancies with effect from 1st March 1995 are 

highly illegal, arbitrary and unfair. 
0 

Per~l 4 
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For that fresh recrujtments cannot be made till 

the applicants are absorbed on regular basis, 

For that verbal termination order passed against 

the applicants without following any principles 

of natural justice. 

For that arrear payment of salary with effect 

from 1st March 1995 due to the applicants yet 

to be 

For that non-payment of salary due to the applica- 

nts are highly arbitary, illegal and unfair. 

For that applicant Nos. 1,6 and 9 entitled to 

get appointment on compassionate ground. 

8. Interim reliefs prayed_for 

During the pendence of this application the 

applicants prays for the following interim reliefs : 

That the respondents be directed to allow the 

applicants to continue to work as Conservancy 

Safajwala till final disposal of this application. 

That the respondents be directed to make payment 

of arrear pay and allowances in the scale of 
5 	 4 Rs 750-

S
2. 940/. wth effect from 1.3.95 to 27.8.95 

. 	r1 

with immediate effect after adjusting the lumpsum 

payment made to each applicant. 

L 
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3. 	That the verbal order of termination be stayed 

till final disposal of this application. 

	

a 	 * 

The above interim reliefs are prayed on the 

grounds explained in the paragraph 7 of this application. 
• 	 a 

Thatthe present applicants declare that they 

have not filed any other application before any other 

Court or Tribunal on this subject. 

That there is no any other rule/law save and 

	

1, 	 a 

except filing this application before this Hon 1 ble 
Tribunal 

Particulars of the Postal Orders 

1. 	Postal Order No, 	: 09 32.7196 

2, 	Date of Issue 	: 

Issued from 	: G.P,Q., Guwahati 

Payable at 	 : 	 Guwahatj 

12, 	Index of documents are enclosed 
4 ,  

13. 	Enclosures - 
As per Index 
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VERIFICATE! 

1, Sri Binod Einghi, Son of Late Biren Eighi, 

resident of Amsingh, Jorabat, P.O. Satgaon, District-

Kamrup, do hereby declare that the statements made 

in thi%s appication in paragraphs 1 to 13 are true 

to my knowledge and belief and I have been authorised 

to sign this verification by all other applicants in 

the present application. I have not suppressed any 

material facts. 

I, sign this verification on this the 

28th day of Agusut, 1995. 

SIGNATURE 

____ 
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ANNEXURE - A 

Station Mukhalaya 
Station Headquarters 
Guwahati (Narangi Camp) 

Dated 10 Feb 95 

Shri Binod Einghji 

Viii : Mtsinh Jorabad 

P.O. Satgaon, Guwahati-27 

RECRUITMENT OF CONSERVANCY SAFAIWALA (sc/sT). 

1. You are hereby directed to report at Station 

Headquarters, Guwahati (Narangi Camp) at 1000 

hours on 21 Feb 95 to appear in the Board of 

Interview for the above post aiongwith the 

necessary certificate etc. 

00~1 

 
(\ 	/ 	

Sd/- D.N.Singh 
Lt. Col 
Station Staff Officer 
Guwahati 
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kMEU1t_ Ai 

Station Mukhyalaya 
Station Headquarters 
Guwahati (Narangi Camp) 

7202/EST/CONS/EMP 	 10 Feb 95 

Shri Narayan Das 

smixot C/o C. K. Da 

Stn. Hqrs. 51Sub Area 
- 	I 	 * 

RECRUITMENT OF CONSERVANCY 	 (sc/ST) 
I 

1. You are hereby directed to report at Station 

Headquarters, Guwahati (Narangi Camp) at 1000 hours 

on 21 Feb 95 to appear in the Board of Interview 

for the above post alongwith the necessary certificate 

etc. 

Sd/- D.N.Singh 

Lt, Col 
Station Staff Officer 
Guwah ati 



.. L 
	

P 
21 

7202/EST/CONS/E14p 

ANNEXURE - 4 2. 

Station Mukha1aya 
Station Headquarters 
Gu.wahati (Naregi Camp) 

10 Feb 95 

Shri Rajesh Ram 
Stn HO 
P.O. Mtsing Jorabat 
5atgaon, GHY-27 

RECRUITMENT OF CONSERVANCy SAFAIWALA (sc/sT). 

1. You are hereby directed to report at Station 

Headquarter5 Guvyahatj (Narangi Camp) at 1000 hours 

on 21 Feb 95 to appear in the Board of Interview 

for the above post alongwith the necessary certificate 

etc. 

Sd/- D.N.Singh 
kjr 
	 Lt Co]. 

Station Staff Officer 
Guwahatj 
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ANNEXURE - 

Station Mu]chyalaya 
Station Headquarters 
Guwaháti (Narangi Camp) 

7202/E5T/cONS/E1'ip 	10 Feb 95 

Smti Nirmala Ba4ore 
W/o Ashok Bastor 
i11age Satgaon 

P.O. Narengi, Ghy-26 Regn No. W-1118/91 

RECRUITMENT OF CONSERVANCY SAFAIALA (sc/ST). 

1, 	You are hereby directed to report at Station 

Headquarters Guwahati(Narengj Camp) at 1000 

hours on 21 Feb 95 to appear in the Board of 

interview for the above post alongwith the 

necessary certificate etc. 

Sd,"- D.N.Singh 
Lt Col 
Station Staff Of ficer 
Guwahatj 

I 
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ANNEXURE - A Lt 

Station Mukhyalaya 
Station Headquarters 
Guwahati (Narangi  Camp) 

72 02/EST/CONS/EMP 	 10 Feb 95 

Smt. Minu Bala Dasi± 

C/ó Smt. Bima1a 4Ds 
ViXi &P.O. Fatasi]. Ambari 

Guwahatj...25 
It 

RECRUITMENT OF CONSERVANCY SAFAI JALA (sc/sT) 

1 • 	You are hereby directed to report at Station 

Headquarters Guwahati(Narengi Camp) at 1000 

hours on 21 Feb 95 to appear in the Board 

of Interview for the above post alongwith the 

necessary certificate etc. 

7 
sd/- D.N.Singh 

t. Col 
Station Staff Officer 
Guwahati 

3~ 

tI 	 - - 
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ANNEXURE. A.- 

Station Mkhya1aya 
Station Headquarters 
Guwahati (Narangi Camp) 

7202/EST/CONS/E 
i f 

	 10 Feb 95 

Shri Lakhan J)as 
C/o Ratan Ral 
Rhino Cinema Hall 
HQ 51, Sub-Area 
Satgaon, GHY-27 Regin No. 2 950/93 

24 

RECRUITMENT OF C0NSERVjy 

1. 	
You are hereby directed to report at Station 

Headquart5 Guwahati(Narangi Camp) at 1000 

hours on 21 Feb 95 to appear in the Board of 

interview for the above post alongwjth the 

necessary Certificate etc. 

Sd/-. D.N. Singh 

k,txQiX9k Lt. Col 
Station Staff Officer 
Guwahatj 
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ANNEXUE - 

Dr. A.C. Bhattachariya 
M.B.E.S,, M.S. 

Consulting hours 
5 P.M. to 8-30 P.M. 

Date 26.2.95 

To whom it may concern. 

• 	 This is to certify that I have examined Shri 

Ram Khelwan Pachi aged about 27 years. While examining 

him, no contagious diseases are detected. He is found 

physically fit except his voice which is indistinct as 

he was involved in an accident. 

Sd/- Dr. A.C.Bhattachariya 
Regd No. 3846 

-r---- 	 1 



ANNEXURE- 13) 

Dr. A. C. Bhattachariya 
M.B.B.S., M.S. 

Consulting hours 
5 P.M. to 8-30 P.M. 

D te 26.2.95 
a 

W. 

To whom it may concern 

This ± s to certify that I have personally 
$ 	I 

examined Shri inod Im.i aged about 23 years. While 

examining him no communicable or contagious diseases 

are detedted. He is found mediGally fit to perform 

hard work. 

ur~ / 

sa/- Dr. A.C.Bhattachariya 
Regd. No. 3846 
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ANNEXURE - 

MEDICAL CERTIFICATE 

Certified that Smt. Minu Rajbanshj wife of 

Yay Jagat Chandra Rajbanshj has been medically checked 

by me and found fit. 

Satgaon : C/o 99 APO 

Dated : 28 Feb 95 

S d/- UDAY SANAR SEN 

MAJ/AMC 
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Dr. D.N.Mahanta 
M B.B.S. D.i.O(Gau) PAIxiS 
ENT specialist Cuxn General Practitioner 
Reg..No. 6060 
Phone: 521050 

DOCTORS CHAMBER 
Near DEBAJANI MEDICAL 
G.M.C. Road, Bhangagarh 
Guwahati-5 

Dt. 25,2.95 

This is to certify that I have examined Sri 

Narayan Das and cannot discover that he has any disease, 

constitutional weakness or bodily infernity. I do not 

consider this a disqualification for appointment in Defence 

Department. 

Age according to his own statement is 22 years 
by 

anô/appearance about 22 years. 

cL_—) 	 Sd Dr, D.N.Mahanta 
2 5.2.95 

Capital State ispensary 
Dispur, Guwahati 
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- ; TEAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBU11AL 

GUWARATI BENC 

In the_inatter: 

0. A. No 163/95 
BinodSinghi & Others 

A1plicantsr 

Union of India & Ors. 
.... }es,oitdents. 

- ATh- 

- 	Lithe matter of : 

Reply to show causes as per 

Hon'ble Tribunal's order 

dated 30.8.95. 

I, Col. V.Kapoor, Adm Coindt.,Statlon 

Headquarters, Guwahati(Narazigi Camp), Respondent No.4 

in the above noted case do hereby solemnly affirm and 

declare that I am In receipt of an order dated 30.8.95 

in the above noted case and I have gone through tFe 

contents thereof and understood them and being called 

upon to show cause, I do hereby show the causes as 

follows :- 

N 

(a) Station HQ had notified Employment 

Exchange Guwahati to give a list of names in SC/ST 

Contd.. .. .p.2/.. 
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category for employment as Conservancy Safaiwallahs. 

A list with 202 names were received. A board of officers 

was detailed and after following the procedure, a list of 

14 candidates were found suitable as Conservancy Safaiwallabs. 

That the complete dootnents including 

police verification and medical certificate was kept pending 

and the candidates were informed accordingly. 

That from 01 March'95 9  these 14 candidates 

were asked verbally if they would agree to do some other 

work with Rhino Golf Club, Narangi as labour on daily wage 

basis to which they agreed as they were without any job. 

They were never told that they would get regular pay. The 

conditions were to work as labour on d$ly wages @ .20/-

per day till task is completed. They were taken from 01 March 

95 to 27 May'95 and from 17 June 95 to 28 Aug'95 till the 

task was completed They used to work from 0830 to 1200 

hours daily. 

That never were these 14 selected candidates 

told that they will get regular pay scale for doing labour 

work w.e.f. 01 March'95. Regular pay would have been given 

if Govt. sanction had come and appointment letter .  issued. 

Adhoc payment was made for the number of days each mdlvi-

dual wurked. 

That it is incorrect for the eplicantsto - 

think that some other persons instead of them will be taken. 

Contd.....4p.3/- 
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The process of selection was carried out fairly. These 

candidates have been told that they will be employed 

when sanction from Governent of India is received in 

due course of time. Inew of that,. the Hon'ble Tribunal's 

order directing me to continue, the casual appointments 

of the aiplicants has puttimq me In great difficult 

situation as they can not be paid, if tt&order is carried 

out. 

The Hon'ble Tribunal's order to me 

to continue the casual appointment of applicants is 

not clear as the respondents cannot provide any job 

for them nor there is. any fund to pay any more. 

That no original copy of application 

alongwlth Notice has been received by this offIce orby 

me within two days or even now when this reply is being 

made. 

That n& applicant has repo$ed after 28th 

Aug'95 and are still absent' till date. 

• 	 (1) That it is not understood how these 9 

candidates who have yet not been employed,'but their 

O.A.No.163/95 been.accepted by this Uon'ble Tribunal. 

VERIFICATION........ 



• LERIFk-cA10--Ii 

I, Col. V.Kapoor, Adm Comdt., Station 

• Headquarters, Guwahati (Narangi Canp), Respondent 

• No.4, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that 

the statements made in paragraph-i of this reply to 

sbow cause are true to my knowledge and those made 

in paragraph..2 (a) to (i) are derived from records 

which I believe to be true. 

And I sign this Verification on this 	day 

• of September, 1995 at Guwahati., 

Adw Cotndt 

V 	
Ouwabati 

1 1  

I 
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G,waz &sch 	 - 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBU1EAL: GUWAHATI BENCH 

In the matte: 

9AJo.16/_, 

Bino,d Singbi, & others -Vs.. 	 __________ 

Union of India and others 
Respondents. 

..AJD.. 

In the matter of : 

Written Statement on behalf 

of the Respondents. 

I, Col V.Kgpoor, Adm Comdt., Station 

Headquarters, G.Mahti(Narangi Camp) and'Respondent No.4 

in the above noted case do hereby soiernLly affirm and 

de ci are as lb 13. ows : 

1. 	That till today no notice regarding the O.A. 

No.1/95 is received by me and I made enquiry In the 

Registry of the Tribunal and they Informed me that 

notice has been despatched on 8.9.95 and till this day 

i.e. 19.9.95 at 10.30 A.M. I have not received the same. 

~,4'However j  as I am in receipt of a sbow cause notice 

( 

arising out of the same 0.A., I contacted my Counsel 
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and obtained a copy served upon him and prepared the 

written statement as directed by this Hon zble Tribunal. 

As such, if copy supplied to me by n'cousel differs 

with that of the notice sent by the Registry of the 

Tribunal, I may be given an opportunity again to make 

further written statement, 

2 1 	That I am competent enough to represent 

other respondents namely Respondent No.1,2 and 3. I am 

also competent tnough to file this Written Statement 

on behalf of myself and also on behalf of Respondent 

No.1,2 and 3 and say categorically that save and except 

what is admitted in this Written Statement, rest may be 

tre ated as tcital denial by all the respondents. This 

written statement may be treated as a common one for 

all the Respondents i.e. Respondent No. 1 to 4. 

3' 	That with regards to the contents made in 

paragraphs 1 and 2' of the application, I beg to state 

that I have nothing to comment. 

4. 	That with regards to the contents made in 

paragraph-.3, I beg to state that this application has 

been made by 9 persons whereas this HQ had planiEd to 

employ to fill up certain existing vacancy of Cosmy Staff 

subject toavailability of govt. sanction. The deficiencies 

existing in Station HQ Narangi are as. follows :- 

Conservancy Safaiwala INFE 

Mali 

Chowkidar 
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The following candidates were found suitable for 

posts indicated by a Board of Officer held on 21 Feb and 

24 Feb'95 at Station HQ Narangi 

 Jiten Baang -Mali 

 Smt. Renu Prabha Borah ) 

 Mimi Das Rajbongshi ) 

 Nirmala Bas far ) 

 Bajesh Ra ) 

 Promode Mali ) 

 Naraia.Das ) 

 Lakhan Das ) 

(1) Blnod Engti ) 

Conservancy 
(3) 3 Naidu 	V  ) 	 Safaiwala. 

(Ic) Sh Uttain Ch.Basumatary ) 

(l)RNBao 

(Eli) Ashirjad Cheveti ) 	 V  

(11) T.Ganesh ) 

(o) Rainkhilwau Pachj ) 

No appointment letter was Issued as sanction 

to employ them was not received. Hence they could not 

be given regular_pay. From 0]. Mat'ch'95, tbe 3.5 candidates 

were asked veui)if they would agree to do some other 
V 	 - 

work with Rhino Golf Club, Narangi as "labour on daily 

wages to which the agree as they were poor and without 

any job. On bumaxitar an grounds they were employed 

as labour on daily wages. They were never told that 

The candidates were to work 

as labour on daily wages @ Rs.20/.. per day till task 

is completed. They were taken from 01 March'95 to 27 May' 95 

and again from 17 June'95 to 28th Aug 195 till the task 

Contd.. . 
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was empleted. They used to work from 0830 hrs to 1200 hrs 

daily. They being poor and on humanitarian grounds they were 

also given tea and  some nourishment to eat in..between. 

Station HQ, Narangi Guwabati wrote a letter to Employment 

Exchange on request of these candidates after they were 

informed that due to ban on employment/non..availability 

of sanction order from the Government. Since en].oyment 

could not be carried out, Employment exchange was informed 

do Station HQ Narangi letter No.7202/ESTrn4P/SBD dated 

23 June 95. Copy of the letter is annexed herewith and 

marked as AnnexureRl. This was to help them to apply 

for other job if they so desiied. May be that is the reason 

that 6 of these candidates have not filed any case In this 

Hon'ble Tribunal. 

That with regards to the contents made in 

paragrap4 2 596.1 to 6.3 of the application, I beg to state 

that I have nothing to comment. 

That with regards to the contents made in 

peragraph-6.4, I beg to state that It is Incorrect to say 

that the Station HQ Narangi had only 14 vacancies for 

consy sal aiwalla as ths said Station HQ had 62 vacancies 

for Conservancy Safaiwalla, 3 for Malls and 2 for Chowkldars. 

That with regards to the contents made In 

paragraph-6.5 1  I have nothing to comment except that the 

standard procedure for calling up for interview was followed. 

That with regards to the contents made in paragrsph 

Contd. . . . 



-5- 

paragraph-6. 6, I beg to state that the medical fitness 

certificate submitted by the candidates were signed by the 

private practitioner and not by the autherised medical 

officer as required by the Station Staff Officer of 

Station EQ Guwahat. 

9 1 	That with regards to the contents made in 

paragraph-6.7 2  .1 beg to state that I have nothing to comment 

except that the police verification report/certificate are 

held with the Station HQ Guwahati. It is a routine security 

matter which is required for entry into Cantonment. 

10. 	That with regards to the contents made in paragraph 

6.8, I beg to state that I have xiotbing to comment. 

fl. • 	That with regards to the contents made in paragraph 

6.9 1  I beg to state that when the father of the applicant 

No.1 Vinod Engti died, the wife of the deceased i.e. 

Mrs Vishnu Devi was given employment on compassionate 

ground on 30 Jan80 and is still inservice. Hence, the 

contention that there is no source of earning in tim family 

of Vinod Engtl, the applicant No61 is incorrect. It is not 

known to this EQ whether the husband of Minu Das Rajwanshi 

had married second time or not. She has some source of 

income whereas some of the candidates had no source of 

income. 

12. 	That with regards to the contents made in 

paragraph-6.10  and 6.11 of the application, I beg to state 

that I have nothing to comment. 

Contd... .p.6/ 
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That with regards to the contents made in 

paragraph-6.12 7  I beg to state that undergoing an interview 

does not guarantee a job and is no assurance thU vacancies 

are released and an appoiutu2ent letter issued. 

That with regards to the contents made in 

paragrap6.13 1  I beg to state that the Adm Condt is not the 

appointing authority. Therefore, it is incorrect to say 

that the Administrative Nonnnandant had signed the appointment 

letters. No appointment letters have been issued by the 

Station EQ as sanction of Government is awaited. 

That with regards to the bontents made in 

paragraph-6.14, I beg to state that on discussing the 

subject f release ef vacancies of Conservancy Staff with 

Army EQ in 26 May'95 1  the Administrative Commandant learnt tk 

the requisite sanction of Govt of India is yet not available. 

Accordingly on 27 May'95, he verbally informed all 15 

candidates including these 9 applicants that their services 

as labour on daily wages is no longer required. Hence the 

questIon of termination of their services doéinot arise. 

Having accepted the appointment for second time as labour 

from 17 June to 28 Aug'95 it is abundantly clear to all 

these candidates that they had been employed as labour since 

01 March'95 to 27 May'95. The pay bills were made and 

forwarded to Area Account Office i1-- oüg 1 höwer the r 

bills were rettz'ned unpassed by Account Office on 29 May'95 

vide their letter No.PA/AAO/IV/9 VOL VII dtd. 29 Mar'95 

for want of santion. Employment Exchange was also informed 

cording  vide Station EQ Guwahati letter No.7202/EST,/EMP/ 

SRD dtd.23 Jun'95 (Annexure Ri). The assurance given by 	 0. 

Lt.Col. DN Singh for the pay and allowances for the 
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period from 1 March'95 to 31 May'95  as quoted does not 

seem correct as the officer had left station on posting 

on 20 March'95. 

	

16. 	That with regards to the contents made in 

paragraph-6.151 I beg to state that the 9 applicants worked 

as labour from 1 March'95 to 27 May'95  and again from 17 

June'95 to 28 Aug'95. They did not work as labour from 

28 May'95 to 16 June'95. After 27 May 95 some of the 

candidates did not come back to work on daily wages again 

as they may have found  some other Job. 

	

17. 	That with regards to the contents made in 

paragraph6 1 16, I beg to state that the applicants were 

warned on 18 Aug'95 that the task for which they had been 

employed as labour would finish by 28 Aug'95 and there ser-

vices henceforth will not be required and accordingly from 

29 Aug 95 they left. 

	

18. 	That with regards to the contents made in para- 

graph..6.17, I beg to state that the apprebens1n of the 

applicants is baseless as they were told tXan d again 

that as and when vacancies are sanctIoned by the Department, 

they will be taken in the service • The vacancies are still 

kept vacant, pending receipt of Govt. sanction. 

	

19. 	That with regards to the contents made in 

paragraph-648, I beg to state that since no vacancy 

existed, the applicants were employed as labour from 

1 March to 27 May and again from 17 June to 28 Aug,1995 

for a particular$ task on conditions ezplained to them. 

They were paid accordingly and they have not been ousted 

in an arbitrary manner. 	 Contd......P,8/_. 



20 0 	That the contents made in paragraph-6.19 

I beg to state that it is assured that all 15 candidates 

including these applicants will be taken only after sanction 

of competent authority is received from the Department. 

• 21, 	That with regards to the contents made in 

paragraph-6.20, I beg to state that all relevant documents 

regarding requisition to Employment Excknge and Board 

Proceedings will be produced as and when required by 

this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

22. 	That with regards to the contents made in 

paragraph6.21 and 7, I beg to state that I have nothing 

to comient. 

23. 	That with regards to the contents made in 

paragraph-8 2  Ibeg to state as follows :- 

The respondents cannot allow applicants to 

work as no sanction exists and have no funds to pay money. 

The amount paid for the period 1 March to 27 May'95 and 

17 June to 28 Aug 195 was from own private funds. 

That the applicants will be paid as per scale 

once sction is received and letter of appointment issued. 

That the applicants were asked to leave as they 

were employed as labour on daily wages once the task fcr 

which they had been taken was completed. 

24. 	That with regards to the contents made in 

• 

	

	 paragraphs 9 and 10 of the application, I beg to state 

that I have nothing to comment. 

Contd......p.9/u'. 



1.1 9.. 

That the present application is ill-conceived 

of law and mis-conceived of fact and hence liable to be 

rej eted. 

That there being no any sanction by the 

competent authority, it is not possible to allow them 

to continue to work and issue of appointment letters to 

the applicaflt& 

Tht the present application is without any 

merit and liable to be dismissed. 

• 	28. 	That. ie applicants hu.rridly came to this 

• 

	

	Hon'ble Tribunal and made this petition which is to be 

rejected outright. 

f 

That the respondents crave leave of this 

Hon'bie Tribunal of filing, additional written statement 
other 

on the/grounds including non receipt of notice from the 

Registry, of the Tribunal, if this ffon'ble Tribunal so 

directs. 

That this written statement is filed bonafide 

and in the interest of justice. 

- 	 Verification ...... .. 



VERIFICATION 

I, Co3. V.Kapoor, Adm Comdt.,Statiori 

Headquarters, Guwahati (Narangi Camp) and Respondent 

No.4 in the O.A. do hereby solemnly affirm and declare 

that the contents made in paragraphs 1 and 2 of the  

written statement are true to my knowledge and those 

made from paragraphs 3 to 24 are derived from records 

which I believe to be true and rest are humble subrni... 

sions before this Hon'ble Tribnn&- and I sign this 

Verification on this j'day of September, 1995 at 

Guwahati. 

,4IEAOQO 

C I(Klapoor 
col 

• 	
/ 	

Adm Comdt 

// (;%•) • • j•! 	
Ouwabad 
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